

StageClip Accessibility Conformance Report

WCAG Edition

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4)

Name of Product/Version: Virtual Commencement Q2 2020

Report Date: 07/04/2020

Product Description: Invite users to upload video content, and the presentation of a virtual event video and short personalised clips with their uploaded content.

Contact Information: talk@stageclip.com, 1-800-690-5893, 0207 971 1257

Evaluation Methods Used: Full evaluation with product at hand

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A Level AA

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	Supports	
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Partially Supports	Captions must be baked into speech video content at the client request to StageClip. User submitted content is not captioned.
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Does Not Support	
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	Supports	Available on 'Clip Site' as breadcrumbs and meta-data, and on 'Upload Site' as a transactional website.
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	Supports	
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	Supports	
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	Supports	Text labels accompany all colour prompts
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	Not Applicable	Background and auto-playing audio are not used.
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	Supports	
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	Supports	
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No character key shortcuts exist in the application, and we do not block browser or OS shortcuts.
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	Not Applicable	Video players are excepted.
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	Not Applicable	Video players are excepted.
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	Supports	The web pages do not flash. However, video content may.
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	Supports	
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	Supports	
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	Supports	
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	Supports	Some 3 rd party user accessibility applications modify link content. We are not responsible for 3 rd party modifications for users.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	All pointer gesture functions in video players have keyboard alternatives. No other pointer gesture functions are used.
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	Pointer functions are reserved for accessibility.
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	Supports	
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Supports	The file upload function steps could be misconstrued as a change of context, but focus remains on the same element.
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	Supports	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	Supports	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	Supports	
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	Supports	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	Supports	Some 3 rd party user accessibility applications modify web page content. We are not responsible for 3 rd party modifications for users.

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)	Supports	Live or as-live content is provided to the user by YouTube, which has an automatic captioning system.
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	Does Not Support	
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)	Partially Supports	We cannot provide modifications to text that appear in user generated content.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	Supports	
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)	Supports	
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)	Supports	
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)	Supports	
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)	Not Applicable	Focus hints are dependent on browser and OS. The web application does not prevent these.
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)	Supports	EN defined in html tags. Other languages are not displayed.
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)	Supports	
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)	Supports	
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)	Supports	
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)	Supports	
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	

Legal Disclaimer

This document is provided to StageClip customers for reference. Redistribution of this document is not permitted.